Resolution # - 2	020	

## Resolution Memorializing the Vote Approving Salem City Public School District Access to the West Side Court and Anderson Drive Community Rooms

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the City of Salem, a Public body created and organized pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of the Laws of the State of New Jersey desires to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with City of Salem Public School District, 205 Walnut Street, Salem, New Jersey 08079.

AND WHEREAS, the Salem City School District would like access to the West Side Court and Anderson Drive Community Rooms for the distribution of meals to District students during virtual instruction school days,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SALEM THAT the Executive Director is authorized to enter into and execute a Memorandum of Understanding for the West Side Court and Anderson Drive Community Room access with the Salem City School District.

	Rebecca Gower Ferguson
	Robert Lanard
	Cathy Lanard
	James Smith
ATTEST:	
Paul Dice, Executive Director	
DATE:	